

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 19-9071, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida providing for a text amendment to the City of Coral Gables Official Zoning Code by amending Article 5, "Development Standards," Division 21, "Temporary Uses," Section 5-2107, "Temporary use of construction office" to allow temporary construction office for multifamily projects in Multi-Family 2 (MF2) and Multi-Family Special Area (MFSA) districts; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date. (ZC Text Amendment re field office) (10 16 19 PZB recommended approval with modifications, Vote 6-0) [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]